23 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk LF 375  Twenty-Eight $ 28.60 $ 10,725.00                 

Dollars

Sixty

Cents

24 6" Thick Concrete Driveway Apron SF 315  Five $ 5.60 $ 1,764.00                   

Dollars

Sixty

Cents

25 Curb Ramps with Tactile Surface Pavers SY 368  One Hundred Nineteen $ 119.00 $ 43,792.00                 

Dollars

Zero

Cents

26  Swale Grading and Sodding SY 1,300  Twelve $ 12.25 $ 15,925.00                 

Dollars

Twenty-Five

Cents

27 Pedestrian Signal, LED, Countdown, 1 Direction EA 6  Eight Thousand Eight Hundred $ 8,800.00 $ 52,800.00                 

"Complete" Dollars

Zero

Cents

ROADWAY

Phase 1 Pricing Schedule City of Delray Beach

2018‐018, Seacrest Beautification, Phase 2

Project No. 16‐032

Exhibit E

ITEM 

NO.
 DESCRIPTION  UNIT 

EST. 

QTY.
 UNIT PRICE  (in words)  UNIT PRICE 

EXTENDED 

TOTAL PRICE 

28 Stop Conditions/Striped Crosswalks/Pavement Markings LS 1  Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Five $ 35,205.00 $ 35,205.00                 

Traffic Signage at Intersections Dollars

Zero

Cents

29 Irrigation Modification LS 1  Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty $ 4,180.00 $ 4,180.00                   

(George Bush Blvd & NE 2nd Avenue) Dollars

Zero

Cents

30 Full Depth Pavement Crack Removal and Restoration SY 75  Twenty-Four $ 24.50 $ 1,837.50                   

(Incl. Tack Coat and Prime Coat) Dollars

Fifty

Cents

TOTAL EVALUATED BASE BID Six Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Four $ 624,404.20        
BID ITEMS 1 through 30 (in numbers) Dollars

Twenty

Cents

31 DECORATIVE PAVER BRICK CROSSWALKS

31.1  Brick Pavers SF 3,600  Twelve $ 12.00 $ 43,200.00                 

Dollars

Zero

Cents

31.2  12" Header Curb LF 960 Nineteen $ 19.10 $ 18,336.00

[...]

1.5" Type SP 9.5 Asphalt Surface Course (DEDUCTION) SY 400  Ten $ (10.00) $ (4,000.00)                 

2-0.75" lifts Dollars

Incl. Tack Coat Zero

Cents

31.7  12" Compacted Subgrade (DEDUCTION) SY 400 One $ (1.75) $ (700.00)                    

Dollars

Seventy-Five

Cents

TOTAL EVALUATED ADD ALTERNATE Forty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Six $ 47,436.00          

BID ITEM 31 (in numbers) Dollars
Zero

Cents

ADD ALTERNATE

Phase 1 Pricing Schedule City of Delray Beach

2018‐018, Seacrest Beautification, Phase 2

Project No. 16‐032

Exhibit E

ITEM 

NO.
 DESCRIPTION  UNIT 

EST. 

QTY.
 UNIT PRICE  (in words)  UNIT PRICE

[...]

32.3 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk LF 1,620 Twenty-Four $ 24.50 $ 39,690.00                 

Dollars

Fifty

Cents

32.4 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk LF 375 Twenty-Eight $ 28.60 $ 10,725.00                 

Dollars

Sixty

Cents

TOTAL EVALUATED ADD ALTERNATE
BID ITEM 32 (in numbers) $ 75,442.50                 

Seventy-Five Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Two

Dollars
Fifty

Cents
33 ASPHALT RUBBER MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (ARMI)

33.1  2.5" Milling SY 3,650  Five $ 5.60 $ 20,440.00                 

Dollars

Sixty

Cents

33.2  ARMI Layer SY 3,650 Fifteen $ 15.50 $ 56,575.00                 

Incl. No. 6 Aggregate Dollars

[...]

Twenty-Five

Cents

33.5 Full Depth Pavement Crack Removal and Restoration SY 75  Twenty-Five $ (25.50) $ (1,912.50)                 

Incl. Tack Coat and Prime Coat Dollars

(DEDUCTION) Fifty

Cents

TOTAL EVALUATED ADD ALTERNATE
BID ITEM 33 (in numbers) $ 86,965.00                 

Eighty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Five

Dollars
Zero

Cents

01410-1 

TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES

SECTION 01410 
TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES 

PART 1 - GENERAL 

1.01 REQUIREMENTS INCLUDED 

A. The Contractor will employ services of an Independent Testing Laboratory to 
perform specified testing.